

28.10.2020

TAMILNADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.,

**TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF FULLY AUTOMATED HAEME ANALYZER
FOR VETERINARY USE AND BIO-CHEMICAL AUTO ANALYZER FOR VETERINARY USE
AT VARIOUS VETERINARY INSTITUTIONS**

Tender No.603/ANL/AHD/TNMSC/ENGG/2020, Dt.09.10.2020

Corrigendum

a) The following corrigendum are issued:-

Sl. No.	Tender document reference	Instead of	Read as
1.	Page No.52 Schedule of Requirements	Existing Text	Revised Text at Annexure I
2.	Page No.58 Section VI A: Qualification Criteria 3. Common to Both Manufacturer and Bidder	a) The bidder should have a manufacturing capacity of at least 108 Nos. for Sl. No.1 & 2 similar capacity machines per annum certified by licensing authority/ chartered accountant.	a) The bidder should have a manufacturing capacity of at least 144 Nos. for Sl. No.1 & 2 similar capacity machines per annum certified by licensing authority/ chartered accountant.
3.	Page No.58 Section VI A: Qualification Criteria 3. Common to Both Manufacturer and Bidder	b) The annual sales turnover for the bidder should be at least Rs.18.00 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and Rs.48.00 lakhs for Sl. No.2 in any one of the last three years (2017-2018 to 2019-2020), and it should be certified by the chartered accountants.	b) The annual sales turnover for the bidder should be at least Rs.24.00 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and Rs.64.00 lakhs for Sl. No.2 in any one of the last three years (2017-2018 to 2019-2020), and it should be certified by the chartered accountants.
4.	Page No.58 Section VI A: Qualification Criteria	c) The bidder should have a cash/ credit limit of at Rs.4.50 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and	c) The bidder should have a cash/ credit limit of at Rs.6.00 lakhs for Sl. No.1 and

Sl. No.	Tender document reference	Instead of	Read as
	3. Common to Both Manufacturer and Bidder	Rs.12.00 lakhs for Sl. No.2 with their bankers exclusively for this contract and a certificate for the above shall be furnished by the bankers.	Rs.16.00 lakhs for Sl. No.2 with their bankers exclusively for this contract and a certificate for the above shall be furnished by the bankers.
5.	Page No.62 Section VII: Bid Form and Price Schedule Price Schedule Table	1. Fully Automated Haeme Analyzer for Veterinary Use as per specification – 6 Nos. 2. Bio Chemical Auto Analyzer for Veterinary Use as per specification – 6 Nos.	1. Fully Automated Haeme Analyzer for Veterinary Use as per specification – 8 Nos. 2. Bio Chemical Auto Analyzer for Veterinary Use as per specification – 8 Nos.

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unaltered.

The above forms part of the bidding documents. The bidder shall attach the copy of this corrigendum duly signed by their authorized signatory, in their bid.

**Sd/-
General Manager (E)**

**SECTION – V - REIVSED
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS**

Sch. No.	Brief Description	Unit	Qty.	Bid security (Rs.)
1.	Fully Automated Haeme Analyzer for Veterinary Use as per specification	Nos.	8	Rs.24,000/-
2.	Bio Chemical Auto Analyzer for Veterinary Use as per specification	Nos.	8	Rs.64,000/-

Delivery Schedule: - 30 days from the date of purchase order.

Place of Delivery:- The above equipment should be delivered

1. Veterinary Polyclinic at Dindigul – 1 No.
2. Veterinary Polyclinic at Erode – 1 No.
3. Veterinary Polyclinic at Thanjavur – 1 No.
4. Veterinary Polyclinic at Thoothukudi – 1 No.
5. Veterinary Polyclinic at Tiruppur – 1 No.
6. Veterinary Polyclinic at Vellore – 1 No.
7. Up-gradation of the Clinican Centre at Gobichettipalayam in Erode District – 1 No.
8. Veterinary Hospital at Udumalaipettai in Tirupur District - 1 No.